

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-18 2018 LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		AVG. UNIT COST
PAGE	1 of	2	LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL			
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION								
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 7 ERHART ROAD (SMITH RD. TO STONE RD.)											
253	128	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair		\$150.00	\$19,200.00	\$195.00	\$24,960.00	\$225.00	\$28,800.00	\$210.00
422	6912	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$17,971.20	\$2.00	\$13,824.00	\$3.50	\$24,192.00	\$2.75
422	154	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$10,780.00	\$73.00	\$11,242.00	\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$66.50
614	1.3	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$1,040.00	\$910.00	\$1,183.00	\$930.00	\$1,209.00	\$920.00
614	2.6	Miles	White Painted Edge Line		\$800.00	\$2,080.00	\$700.00	\$1,820.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00
614	120	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line		\$7.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$3.25	\$390.00	\$3.63
604	3	Each	Install Monument Boxes		\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$712.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,675.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1						\$54,811.20		\$57,159.00		\$71,106.00	
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 106 BEAT ROAD (S.R.18 TO SPIETH RD.)											
422	3471	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$9,024.60	\$2.00	\$6,942.00	\$3.50	\$12,148.50	\$2.75
422	77	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$5,390.00	\$73.00	\$5,621.00	\$62.00	\$4,774.00	\$67.50
604	2	Each	Install Monument Boxes		\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$637.50
614	0.64	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$512.00	\$910.00	\$582.40	\$1,650.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,280.00
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$988.00	\$988.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,005.00
Subtotal Proposal No.2						\$17,314.60		\$15,255.40		\$20,428.50	
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 156 GROSS ROAD (ERHART RD. TO KENNEDY RD.)											
422	2454	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$6,380.40	\$2.00	\$4,908.00	\$3.85	\$9,447.90	\$2.93
422	55	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$73.00	\$4,015.00	\$72.00	\$3,960.00	\$72.50
604	1	Each	Install Monument Boxes		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$637.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$672.50
Subtotal Proposal No.3						\$11,730.40		\$10,193.00		\$14,757.90	
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 189 KENNEDY ROAD											
422	1544	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$4,014.40	\$2.00	\$3,088.00	\$3.75	\$5,790.00	\$2.88
422	34	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$73.00	\$2,482.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$74.00
604	1	Each	Install Monument Boxes		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$637.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$520.00
Subtotal Proposal No.4						\$7,894.40		\$6,610.00		\$9,615.00	
PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 665 INDIAN CREEK											
422	1667	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$4,334.20	\$2.00	\$3,334.00	\$3.75	\$6,251.25	\$2.88
422	37	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$2,590.00	\$73.00	\$2,701.00	\$70.00	\$2,590.00	\$71.50
604	3	Each	Install Monument Boxes		\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$637.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00
Subtotal Proposal No.5						\$9,824.20		\$8,135.00		\$11,366.25	

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-18			MELWAY PAVING CO.	CROSSROADS ASPHALT			
			2018 LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	ENGINEER'S		7571 S.R.83	13421 HAWKE ROAD			
PAGE	2 of	2	LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP	ESTIMATE		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO	COLUMBIA STATION		AVG.	
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			44633	OHIO, 44028		UNIT COST	
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 737 MARTHA CIRCLE										
253	60	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$195.00	\$11,700.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$210.00
422	3251	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$8,452.60	\$2.00	\$6,502.00	\$3.50	\$11,378.50	\$2.75
422	72	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$73.00	\$5,256.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$66.50
604	7	Each	Install Monument Boxes	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$637.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,840.00
Subtotal Proposal No.6					\$28,192.60		\$28,338.00		\$36,923.50	
PROPOSAL NO. 7 – T.H. 883 ZENITH RD.										
253	60	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$195.00	\$11,700.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$210.00
422	3366	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$8,751.60	\$2.00	\$6,732.00	\$3.75	\$12,622.50	\$2.88
422	75	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$73.00	\$5,475.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$69.00
604	12	Each	Install Monument Boxes	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$675.00	\$8,100.00	\$637.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,270.00
Subtotal Proposal No.7					\$32,201.60		\$31,847.00		\$42,897.50	
PROPOSAL NO. 8 – T.H. 738 DONALD DRIVE										
253	60	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$195.00	\$11,700.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$210.00
422	731	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$1,900.60	\$2.00	\$1,462.00	\$4.50	\$3,289.50	\$3.25
422	16	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$73.00	\$1,168.00	\$88.00	\$1,408.00	\$80.50
604	1	Each	Install Monument Boxes	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$637.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,950.00
Subtotal Proposal No.8					\$13,520.60		\$15,330.00		\$22,372.50	
Subtotal Proposal No.1-8					\$175,489.60		\$172,867.40		\$229,467.15	